CONNECTION DIAGRAM
8-Pin Plastic Mini-DIP (N),
Cerdip (Q) and SOIC (R) Packages
X1
X2
Y1
Y2
VP

charges. Therefore, proper ESD precautions are recommended
to avoid any performance degradation or loss of functionality.
ORDERING GUIDE
Model Temperature Range Package Description Package Option
AD830AN –40°C to +85°C 8-Pin Plastic Mini-DIP N-8
AD830JR 0°C to +70°C 8-Pin SOIC R-8
5962-9313001MPA* –55°C to +125°C 8-Pin Cerdip Q-8
*See Standard Military Drawing for specifications.
2.5
0
90
1.5
0.5
–30
1.0
–50
2.0
70503010–10
AMBIENT TEMPERATURE – °C
T
O
T
A
L
 P
O
W
E
R
 D
IS
S
IP
A
T
IO
N
 –
 W
at
ts
TJ MAX = 145°C
8-PIN MINI-DIP
8-PIN SOIC
Maximum Power Dissipation vs. Temperature,
Mini-DlP and SOIC Packages
3.0
0.2
140
0.8
0.4
–40
0.6
–60
1.4
1.0
1.2
1.6
2.0
2.2
2.8
2.4
1.8
100 120806040200–20
AMBIENT TEMPERATURE – °C
T
O